

PRESS RELEASE

Amsterdam, 24 June 2019

Arcona Property Fund N.V. extends loan

Arcona Property Fund N.V., the exchange-listed fund that invests in commercial property in Central Europe, has extended a loan of EUR 2.0 million ending on 23 June 2019 until 30 September 2019.

The loan was provided to Arcona Property Fund in 2017 for the purchase of the Maris office building in Szczecin in Poland. The interest rate of the loan becomes 9.0% (was 6.0%). The loan will be repaid when a number of loans in the third quarter of 2019 will be refinanced.

PRESS RELEASE ENDS

Arcona Property Fund N.V. invests in commercial property in Central Europe. Shares in the Fund (ISIN-code NL0006311706) are tradeable daily on Euronext Amsterdam and the Prague Stock Exchange as a closed-end investment fund.

For more information:

Arcona Capital Fund Management B.V.

Tel: +31 20 820 4 720

E-mail: info@arconacapital.com

www.arconapropertyfund.com